

## **BRING THEM HOME 2.0**

## **COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. This competition is run by Larne Community Football Limited ("Larne Football Club"), Inver Park, 5 Inver Road, Larne, BT40 3BW.
- 2. This promotion is open to all residents within the following post codes:
- (a) BT40 (all postal addresses);
- (b) BT38 (with a Ballycarry or Whitehead postal address only); or
- (c) BT44 (with a Glenarm or Carnlough postal address only)

BUT SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDING paid employees and/or board members of Larne Football Club, directors of Larne Football Club (NI) and/or Trustees of the Larne Football Club (NI) charity, or any of the said parties' immediate families, who are not permitted to enter the competition. For the purposes of this condition, "immediate family" shall include parents (including step-parents and adoptive parents), children (including step-children and adopted children), siblings (including step-siblings and adopted siblings) or spouses/civil partners. The decision as to whether an applicant is excluded by virtue of this condition shall be at the entire discretion of Larne Football Club.

- 3. You must be at least 18 years of age on or before 29 November 2023 to enter this competition.
- 4. How to enter: Entrants can do so by filling in the official entry form here: [insert link].
- 5. The opening date for entries is 1/11/2023. The closing date for entries is 11.59pm on 30/11/2023. No entries will be accepted after this date.
- 6. No purchase necessary.
- 7. There is no limit on the amount of times each overseas resident's name can be entered into the competition by different individuals living in the qualifying area. However, each individual is limited to one entry and multiple/duplicate entries will be disregarded.
- 8. The prize is return flights for two individuals (subject to a maximum value of £2,300) from anywhere in the world flying into an airport in Republic of Ireland/Northern Ireland. Alternative travel routes may be accepted at the absolute discretion of Larne Football Club. One winner will be selected overall.
- 9. The prize is non-refundable, non-transferable and will be financed by Larne Football Club to the maximum value of £2,300. Any additional costs above and beyond this must be covered by the prize winner at their own discretion.

- 10. Larne Football Club may at their own discretion cover the cost of the winner's pre-booked travel, if the winner has already booked flights home during the time periods which meets the terms of Larne Football Club's competition outcome.
- 11. No cash or other prize alternatives are available.
- 12. Larne Football Club reserves the right to book flights at the most efficient cost available.
- 13. The winner of this competition will be drawn at random by an electronic system on or after 1/12/2023 and the winning entrant will be notified no later than 2/12/2023.
- 14. All entrants are expected to act fairly and in the good spirit of the competition. Larne Football Club deserves the right to investigate any irregularities and disqualify entrants at its absolute discretion.
- 15. Any application containing incorrect, false or unreadable information will be rejected. Any duplicate applications from the same individual will be counted as a single entry.
- 16. The winning entrant will be notified between 1/12/2023 2/12/2023. Larne Football Club reserves the right to select another winner if the original winner cannot be contacted within this timeframe or is unable to make use of the prize prior to 25/12/2023.
- 17. Larne Football Club's decision as to who has won the competition shall be final.
- 18. To obtain details of the winner after the closing date, please write to Christopher Liddle, Larne Football Club, Inver Park, 5 Inver Road, BT40 3BW.
- 19. The entry instructions are part of the terms and conditions for this competition.
- 20. By entering the competition you are agreeing to accept these terms and conditions. Any breach of these terms and conditions by you will mean that your entry will not be valid, and you will not be allowed to enter and be immediately disqualified from this competition.
- 21. By entering this competition you are agreeing that, if you win, your name and entry may be a) used for the purpose of announcing the winner and/or distributed to individuals who request details of the winner and/or b) in any related publicity by Larne Football Club, without additional payment or permission.
- 22. Subject to condition 21 above, any personal information you give us will be used solely for this competition and will not be passed on to any other parties without your agreement.
- 23. Subject to conditions 21 and 22 above, Larne Football Club has the right to use details provided in an application as publicity during the promotion of the competition.
- 24. Under no circumstances will Larne Football Club be responsible for any loss, damage, costs or expenses arising from or in any way connected with any errors, defects, interruptions, malfunctions or delays in the promotion of the competition or prize.